
NGS FORM-292
                                         AERONAUTICAL DATA SHEET
                                        NATIONAL GEODETIC SURVEY
  
                                                                               DATE GENERATED: 12/11/2001
PROJECT NUMBER: 6134
ARPT IDENTIFIER: PIB                                                              SITE NUMBER: 11255.1A
ARPT NAME: HATTIESBURG-LAUREL REGIONAL AIRPORT                                    SURVEY DATE: 02/07/2001
CITY: HATTIESBURG/LAUREL                                                     HORIZONTAL DATUM: NAD83
STATE: MISSISSIPPI                                                             VERTICAL DATUM: NAVD88
ARPT ELEVATION: 297.6                  DISTANCE FROM RWY END: 18+107          ATCT FLOOR ELEV:
AIRPORT REFERENCE POINT   LATITUDE: 312801.7       LONGITUDE: -892013.4           DECLINATION: 0.4E
  
RUNWAY INFORMATION                                                                                       
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________
RUNWAY: 18/36    LENGTH: 6502   WIDTH: 150     SURFACE TYPE: SPECIALLY PREPARED HARD SURFACE - PAVED
  
RUNWAY END DATA                                              DISPLACED THRESHOLD DATA
GEODETIC
RWY    LATITUDE     LONGITUDE       ELEV    AZ (N)     TDZE  LENGTH    LATITUDE     LONGITUDE       ELEV
18    312833.9037  -892013.4480    297.6   1795617    297.6
36    312729.5549  -892013.3667    293.9   3595617    295.6
  
PROFILE DATA
  
DISTANCES FROM APPROACH END 18                 DISTANCES FROM APPROACH END 36
  
      DISTANCE      ELEV                             DISTANCE      ELEV
             0     297.6                                    0     293.9
           107     297.6                                 6396     297.6
          6502     293.9                                 6502     297.6
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                                                                               DATE GENERATED: 12/11/2001
PROJECT NUMBER: 6134
ARPT IDENTIFIER: PIB                                                              SITE NUMBER: 11255.1A
ARPT NAME: HATTIESBURG-LAUREL REGIONAL AIRPORT                                    SURVEY DATE: 02/07/2001
CITY: HATTIESBURG/LAUREL                                                     HORIZONTAL DATUM: NAD83
STATE: MISSISSIPPI                                                             VERTICAL DATUM: NAVD88
  
NAVIGATIONAL AID INFORMATION                                                                             
                                                                               OFFSET     ALONG CNTRLN   
ELECTRONIC                 LATITUDE             LONGITUDE           ELEV      DISTANCE      DISTANCE     
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________
GS     (18)               312822.4396          -892018.0504        292.9
GS     (18)  PP           312822.4439          -892013.4335        296.9          400R         1158
LOC    (18)               312704.3648          -892013.3354        287.6                       2545
MM     (18)               312857.5999          -892013.1323                                    2395
OM     (18)               313331.4538          -892017.0742                                   30069
VORTAC (LBY)              312507.2578          -892015.3672        290.0
                                                                                                         
                                                                                                         
VISUAL                     LATITUDE             LONGITUDE                                                
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________
ALS    (18)
APBN                      312756.7964          -892000.5482
PAPI   (18)
PAPI   (36)
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                                                                               DATE GENERATED: 12/11/2001
PROJECT NUMBER: 6134
ARPT IDENTIFIER: PIB                                                              SITE NUMBER: 11255.1A
ARPT NAME: HATTIESBURG-LAUREL REGIONAL AIRPORT                                    SURVEY DATE: 02/07/2001
CITY: HATTIESBURG/LAUREL                                                     HORIZONTAL DATUM: NAD83
STATE: MISSISSIPPI                                                             VERTICAL DATUM: NAVD88
  
OBSTRUCTION INFORMATION                                                                                  
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________
18    PIR                                                                                                
                                                                                                         
OBJECT                            LATITUDE    LONGITUDE  A  ELEV  AGL HAR HAT HAA   DEND  DTHR  DCLN PNTR
                                                                                                         
TREE                             312727.63   -892017.12 1A   318       20  20  20  -6697        325R   24
TREE                             312729.05   -892016.55 1A   304        6   6   6  -6553        276R   10
TREE                             312730.75   -892016.89 1A   300        2   2   2  -6382        305R    6
TREE                             312736.65   -892007.36 1A   301        3   3   3  -5786       *521L    7
OL ON WSK                        312739.39   -892015.90 1A   300        2   2   2  -5509        219R    5
TREE                             312746.26   -892017.00 1A   300        2   2   2  -4814        313R    5
TREE                             312808.15   -892017.04 1A   323       25  25  25  -2602        314R   27
TREE                             312816.73   -892016.70 1A   323       25  25  25  -1735        284R   27
TREE                             312820.27   -892018.54 1A   333       35  35  35  -1377        443R   36
ROD ON OL GS                     312822.44   -892018.05 1A   336       38  38  38  -1158        400R   39
TREE                             312838.30   -892008.10 1A   327       29  29  29    444        464L   25
TREE                             312839.01   -892007.09 1A   326       28  28  28    515       *552L   22
TREE                             312841.38   -892010.19 1A   332       34  34  34    755        283L   23
TREE                             312842.84   -892007.97 1A   334       36  36  36    902        475L   22
TREE                             312844.89   -892006.08 1A   329       31  31  31   1109       *639L   13
TREE                             312846.90   -892010.72 1A   333       35  35  35   1313        237L   13
TREE                             312849.53   -892021.09 1A   345       47  47  47   1579        660R   20
TREE                             312849.64   -892019.56 1A   341       43  43  43   1590        527R   15
TREE                             312853.93   -892011.23 1A   341       43  43  43   2024        194L    7
TREE                             312905.11   -892018.68 1A   362       64  64  64   3154        450R    6
TREE                             312905.93   -892014.30 1A   349       51  51  51   3236         70R  -10
TREE                             312906.05   -892022.38 1A   375       77  77  77   3249        770R   16
TREE                             312908.45   -892021.46 1A   373       75  75  75   3492        690R    9
TREE                             312908.55   -892024.20 1A   371       73  73  73   3502        927R    7
TREE                             312908.70   -892007.73 1A   351       53  53  53   3516        499L  -13
TREE                             312912.45   -892011.48 1A   358       60  60  60   3895        174L  -14
TREE                             312917.47   -892000.31 1A   372       74  74  74   4402      *1142L  -10
TREE                             312923.16   -892024.76 1A   404      106 106 106   4978        974R   11
TREE                             312924.85   -892017.64 1A   395       97  97  97   5149        357R   -2
TREE                             312926.22   -892007.96 1A   401      103 103 103   5286        481L    1
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OBSTRUCTION INFORMATION  (CONTINUED)                                                            ADSMS6134
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________
18    PIR        (CONTINUED)                                                                             
                                                                                                         
OBJECT                            LATITUDE    LONGITUDE  A  ELEV  AGL HAR HAT HAA   DEND  DTHR  DCLN PNTR
                                                                                                         
TREE                             312929.79   -892026.11 1A   414      116 116 116   5648       1090R    7
TREE                             312931.66   -892011.08 1A   414      116 116 116   5836        212L    4
TREE                             312931.77   -892024.02 1A   413      115 115 115   5848        909R    2
                                                                                                         
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________
36    C                                                                                                  
                                                                                                         
OBJECT                            LATITUDE    LONGITUDE  A  ELEV  AGL HAR HAT HAA   DEND  DTHR  DCLN PNTR
                                                                                                         
ROD ON OL GS                     312822.44   -892018.05 1A   336       42  40  38  -5344        400L   39
TREE                             312820.27   -892018.54 1A   333       39  37  35  -5125        443L   36
TREE                             312816.73   -892016.70 1A   323       29  27  25  -4767        284L   27
TREE                             312808.15   -892017.04 1A   323       29  27  25  -3900        314L   27
TREE                             312746.26   -892017.00 1A   300        6   4   2  -1688        313L    5
OL ON WSK                        312739.39   -892015.90 1A   300        6   4   2   -994        219L    5
TREE                             312736.65   -892007.36 1A   301        7   5   3   -716       *521R    7
TREE                             312730.75   -892016.89 1A   300        6   4   2   -121        305L    6
TREE                             312729.05   -892016.55 1A   304       10   8   6     50        276L   10
TREE                             312727.63   -892017.12 1A   318       24  22  20    194        325L   24
TREE                             312726.13   -892007.96 1A   329       35  33  31    346        468R   31
TREE                             312724.79   -892016.69 1A   316       22  20  18    481        288L   14
TREE                             312724.40   -892006.88 1A   326       32  30  28    521       *561R   23
TREE                             312724.30   -892007.97 1A   331       37  35  33    531        467R   27
TREE                             312722.87   -892008.38 1A   329       35  33  31    676        431R   21
TREE                             312721.88   -892018.01 1A   325       31  29  27    776        403L   14
TREE                             312720.06   -892018.16 1A   334       40  38  36    959        417L   18
TREE                             312719.14   -892020.78 1A   340       46  44  42   1052       *643L   21
TREE                             312718.33   -892007.98 1A   332       38  36  34   1135        465R   10
TREE                             312718.04   -892016.41 1A   329       35  33  31   1163        265L    7
TREE                             312717.94   -892020.88 1A   343       49  47  45   1173       *652L   20
TREE                             312715.32   -892007.16 1A   342       48  46  44   1439        536R   12
TREE                             312715.05   -892017.64 1A   340       46  44  42   1465        372L    9
TREE                             312705.13   -892007.84 1A   351       57  55  53   2468        476R   -9
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OBSTRUCTION INFORMATION  (CONTINUED)                                                            ADSMS6134
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________
ARP   HCT                                                                                                
                                                                                                         
OBJECT                            LATITUDE    LONGITUDE  A  ELEV  AGL HAA  MAG BEARING  DISTANCE  PNTR   
                                                                                                         
TREE                             312809.33   -892021.28 1A   321       23     31804         1030    -1
OL WSK                           312754.38   -892022.02 1A   344       46     22453         1051    13
TREE                             312755.13   -892023.67 1A   384       86     23252         1110    33
ANT ON OL APBN                   312756.80   -892000.55 1A   352       54     11335         1218   -31
TREE                             312747.24   -892023.69 1A   387       89     21058         1712    36
TREE                             312817.92   -892024.03 1A   380       82     33016         1880    23
TREE                             312745.72   -892025.55 1A   394       96     21241         1927    20
TREE                             312822.81   -892019.98 1A   337       39     34438         2208    30
TREE                             312820.75   -892025.95 2C   400      102     33009         2211    20
OL ON TK                         312808.27   -891948.81 2C   439      141      7217         2231    -9
TREE                             312824.74   -892004.69 1A   325       27      1733         2447    -9
TREE                             312824.78   -892024.20 1A   386       88     33745         2513    27
TREE                             312736.65   -892007.36 1A   301        3     16755         2585     4
TREE                             312735.80   -892007.02 1A   305        7     16740         2675     4
TREE                             312826.87   -892024.12 1A   367       69     33933         2707     9
TREE                             312828.97   -892003.40 1A   332       34      1703         2889   -18
TREE                             312733.53   -892025.54 1A   359       61     19952         3035   -14
TREE                             312731.61   -892005.15 1A   307        9     16622         3124   -17
TREE                             312727.97   -892006.56 1A   323       25     16944         3460    16
TREE                             312834.41   -892026.16 1A   381       83     34106         3485    -3
TREE                             312727.53   -892025.76 1A   375       77     19649         3615    -1
TREE                             312839.01   -892007.09 1A   326       28       751         3809    21
TREE                             312724.40   -892006.88 1A   326       28     17104         3811    20
TREE                             312839.89   -892024.11 1A   377       79     34605         3969    19
TREE                             312722.37   -892022.98 1A   340       42     19124         4060    -8
TREE                             312841.44   -892005.96 1A   329       31       842         4067    11
TREE                             312719.14   -892020.78 1A   340       42     18803         4348    16
TREE                             312844.89   -892006.08 1A   329       31       752         4410    13
TREE                             312717.94   -892020.88 1A   343       45     18756         4470    16
TREE                             312716.96   -892024.01 1A   354       56     19105         4613   -13
TREE                             312852.11   -892024.13 1A   369       71     34916         5178    13
TREE                             312916.63   -892028.05 1A   401      103     35005         7677     1
TREE                             312917.47   -892000.31 1A   372       74       801         7740   -11
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ADDITIONAL INFORMATION                                                                          ADSMS6134
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________
AERONAUTICAL DATA IS AVAILABLE ON THE INTERNET AT HTTP://WWW.NGS.NOAA.GOV.                               
                                                                                                         
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON DATA STANDARDS CAN BE FOUND IN FAA NO. 405, "STANDARDS FOR AERONAUTICAL SURVEYS
AND RELATED PRODUCTS".                                                                                   
                                                                                                         
AN ASTERISK "*" INDICATES THAT THIS OBJECT IS OUTSIDE, BUT WITHIN 50 FEET, OF THE OBSTRUCTION            
IDENTIFICATION SURFACE.                                                                                  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
                                                                                              PAGE 6 OF 6


		2001-12-11T11:13:09-0500
	Jeff Steele
	<none>




